of the PSU has a more pronounced effect on the impact scores, especially on terrestrial

ecotoxicity. This observation emphasizes the importance of maximizing the PSU lifetime to

minimize its impact on the overall environmental effects.

Figure 4.33: Influence of PSU lifetime on impact assessment results

4.6 Sensitivity Analysis for the Reuse System with two Hydro turbines

The second scenario, which combines two hydro generators, seven batteries, solar panels, and

six PSUs, is also analysed, following the approach outlined in subsection 5.2. The results of the

sensitivity analyses for the influences on transportation, battery lifetime, and PSU lifetime on

the impact scores are presented respectively.

4.6.1 Influence of transportation (reuse system with two hydro turbines)

 Similarly, as obtained in the first scenario with one hydro turbine, the influence of increasing

or decreasing the transportation distance has a symmetrical effect and is directly proportional

to the impact score values. Thus, the results of sensitivity of transportation distance on the reuse

system with two hydro turbines is presented in Table 4.19 and Figure 4.34 respectively.

Table 4.19: Influence of transportation on impact assessment results

Impact Categories  -30% -20% -10% +10% +20% +30%

Carcinogens -0.25% -0.17% -0.08% 0.08% 0.17% 0.25%

Non-carcinogens -0.18% -0.12% -0.06% 0.06% 0.12% 0.18%

Respiratory inorganics -2.21% -1.47% -0.74% 0.74% 1.47% 2.21%

Terrestrial ecotoxicity -3.16% -2.11% -1.05% 1.05% 2.11% 3.16%

Global warming -2.75% -1.83% -0.92% 0.92% 1.83% 2.75%

Non-renewable energy -2.95% -1.97% -0.98% 0.98% 1.97% 2.95%

121

Figure 4.34: Influence of Transportation on Impact Assessment Results

4.6.2 Influence of battery lifetime (reuse system with two hydro turbines)

The influence of battery lifetime on the impact assessment results for the reuse system with two

hydro generators is presented in Table 4.20 and Figure 4.35. In line with the explanation given

in subsection 4.5.2, the influence of battery lifetime has a very significant effect on the total

impact scores. The greater the number of replacements, the higher the impact score as well.

Table 4.20: Influence of battery lifetime on impact assessment results